AHPCA Board of Directors and Staff Listing

Office Address: #110, 105 12 Ave SE, Calgary, AB, T2G 1A1

(Treasurer/Secretary)

5507 54A Street
Barrhead, AB T7N 1E3

Elaine Klym Nurse Cell: 403 597 8822

(Chair) 105 Lamont Close elainem.klym@albertahealths
Red Deer, AB T4R 2R6 ervices.ca

Leslie Penny Retired Nursing Manager Home: 780 674 2072

Cell: 780 305 4754
rlpenny5@gmail.com

Donna Wilson
(Past Chair)

Professor, Faculty of Nursing
3rd Floor ECHA Building
University of Alberta
Edmonton, AB T6G 1C9
Office: ECHA 4-381

Work: 780 492 5574
Home: 780 440 0166

Cell: 780 934 0218

Fax: 780 492 2551
donna.wilson@ualberta.ca

Pansy Angevine
(Past Chair)

Zone Specialty Programs
Manager AHS Central Zone
#103, 5030 50 Street

Olds, AB T4H 1S1

Work: 403 507 8128
Cell: 403 681 0494
pansyangevine@gmail.com

Rayne Johnson
(Member)

Palliative Massage Therapist
& Death Doula

#2,8732 101 Ave
Edmonton, AB T5H 0A9

Work: 780 642 8703
Cell: 780 267 5007
lorainej@shaw.ca

Nicole Morin
(Member)

Occupational Therapist
Geriatrics/Neuro: Unit 5G2
General Internal Medicine
Unit 5E2

University of Alberta Hospital
8440 112 Street

Edmonton, AB T6G 2B7

nicole.morin@albertahealthse
rvices.ca

Linda Saunders
(Member)

President, Wetlock & District
Palliative Care Society
#203, 9928 105 Street
Westlock, AB T7P 1S7

Cell: 780 307 1747
Home: 780 349 4643
Isaunder@telus.net

Terri Woytkiw
(Member)

Manager, Specialty
Programs, Seniors Health
North Zone

4916 49 Ave Box 990
Onoway, AB TOE 1V0

Work: 780 967 6231
Cell: 780 265 4284
twoytkiw@gmail.com
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Office Address: #110, 105 12 Ave SE, Calgary, AB, T2G 1A1

Angeline Webb

Population Health

Home: 780 437 8423

Edson, Alberta T7E 1Y4

(Member) 201, 9452 51 Ave Angeline.webb@cancer.ab.ca
Edmonton, AB T6E 5A6

Cindy Young Palliative Care Resource Work: 403 501 3210

(Member) Nurse, South Zone Home: 403 362 0257
Brooks/Bassano Cell: 403 793 0209
440 3rd St. E. Bag 300 Work cell: 403 427 1522
Brooks, AB T1R 1B3 youngrp@telus.net

Sung Ho Yun Occupational Therapist Work: 780 725 6072

(Member) 1209 61 Street Cell: 780 280 0500

sunghoyun.ot@gmail.com

Kristi Puchbauer
(Executive Director)

AHPCA Office
#110, 105 12 Ave SE
Calgary, AB T2G 1A1

Work: 403 206 9938
Fax: 403 206 9958
Cell: 403 999 1259
director@ahpca.ca

Kathryn Trenerry-Harker
(Communications Co-
ordinator)

AHPCA Office
#110, 105 12 Ave SE
Calgary, AB T2G 1A1

Work: 403 206 9938

Fax: 403 206 9958

Cell: 403 875 5040
communications@ahpca.ca

Theresa Bellows
(Events Co-ordinator)

Calgary, Alberta

Cell: 403 473 7845
roadshow@ahpca.ca
imagine@ahpca.ca

Sharon Baxter (CHPCA)

Annex D

Saint-Vincent Hospital
60 Cambridge Street N
Ottawa, ON K1R 7A5

sbaxter@chpca.net
www.chpca.ca
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